506950729 10/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6997566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUTCHINSON CREATIVE LTD.	11/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAGE LIGHTING PATENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	326 PALM ST.	
City:	WINDERMERE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34786	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16685673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037734045

Email: PatentProsecutionRes@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: GIANNI MINUTOLI Address Line 1: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 2: 11911 FREEDOM DR., SUITE 300

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	399758-000011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ MONTANO
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Montano/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=019332-00032. Assignment in favour of SLP. SIGNED#page1.tif source=019332-00032. Assignment in favour of SLP. SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 506950729 REEL: 057975 FRAME: 0923

Patent Assignment

This assignment is (the "Assignment") between:

Hutchinson Creative Ltd, with an address of Unit 26 & 27 Colne Valley Business Park, Manchester Road, Huddersfield, HD75QG, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor").

AND

Stage Lighting Patents, LLC, with an address of 326 Palm St., Windermere, FL 34786, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS: The Assignor owns rights in the development of certain inventions, ideas, concepts, methods, know-how and improvements, whether or not patentable, and whether or not recorded in any medium (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions") as are embodied by the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) entitled:

Filing Date	Country	Title	Application Number
		TRUSS MEASUREMENTS	
November 15, 2019	US	FOR STAGE	16/685,673
		CONFIGURATIONS	
		TRUSS MEASUREMENTS	
November 13, 2020	EP	FOR STAGE	20207402.7
		CONFIGURATIONS	

and any divisional, continuations, continuations an part, renewals, extensions, re-issues, re-examinations, disclaimers, and patents or patent applications claiming priority therefrom.

WHEREAS. The Assignor makes the following representations and warranties:

- Prior to the effective date of the Assignment, the Assignor had the right to enter into the Assignment with Assignee;
- Prior to the effective date of the Assignment, the Assignor owned all of the right, title and interest in and to the Inventions;
- c. Prior to the effective date of the Assignment, there were no liens, conveyances, mortgages, assignments, encumbrances or other agreements or obligations which would prevent or impair the full and complete privileges granted by Assignor pursuant to the Assignment; and
- d. The Assignor has not entered and shall not enter into any other agreements which would interfere with the rights, privileges and immunities granted by the Assignment.

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

For the avoidance of doubt, and in consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns unto the Assignee, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, of Assignor's entire right, title and interest, as vested in Assignor, in and to the Inventions and all related patents, rights to Inventions, copyright and related rights, rights in designs, rights in computer software, database rights, rights in confidential information (including know-how and trade secrets) and any other intellectual property rights, in each case whether registered or unregistered and including all applications (or rights to apply) for, and renewals or extensions of, such rights and all similar or equivalent rights or forms of protection which may now or in the future subsist in any part of the world, including parent, sibling and child applications and patents.

Assignor authorizes the issuance of Letters Patent for the Inventions in the name of the Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the following date(s).

Hutchinson Creative Ltd	Stage Lighting Patents, LLC	
Million	<u>Northy Office</u> Signature	
Signature	Signature	
Oliver Giles Hutchinson / CFO	Hamily Christie / CTO - Manager	
Name / Title	Name / Title	
30/11/2020	12/03/2020	
Osto	r\	

Page 2 of 2